ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark	one: 🗌 Bil	l Request	or	⊠ Resolution R	Date of Request:	6/6/2022
l. Type of R		•		_	•	
⊠ Contract	t/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergove	ernmental	Agreement (IGA)	☐ Rezoning/Text Amendme	ent
☐ Dedicati	on/Vacation	Appropri	ation/Sup	plemental	DRMC Change	
Other: L	and Acquisition Or	dinance (LAO)				
					y or contractor and indicate the e, supplemental request, etc.)	type of request: gran
	the Division of Real at 3300 N. Kalamath		nto a Secon	nd Amendment to L	ease Agreement with PRRC LL	C for City property
3. Requestir	ng Agency: DOF- Re	eal Estate				
Contact F Contact per ordinance/re	son with knowledge	of proposed		Contact pers	on to present item at Mayor-Co	ouncil and
Name:	Lisa Lumley			Name:	Lisa Lumley	
Email:	lisa.lumley@d	lenvergov.org		Email:	lisa.lumley@denvergov.o	rg
Extends 6. City Att		From April 5, 20	22 to July	1, 2022. Please see	ve summary if more space need Executive Summary for details	
7. City Co	uncil District: 1					
8. ** <u>For al</u>	ll contracts, fill out a	and submit acc	ompanyin	g Key Contract Te	rms worksheet**	
		To be	completea	l by Mayor's Legisla	tive Team:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Contractor Name: PRRC LLC		
Contract control number: FINAN-202157861-	02	
Location: 3300 N Kalamath St		
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is t	his an Amendment? ⊠Yes No	If yes, how many? 2
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract xisting term is from 4/5/2021 through 1/4/2032. Commencement to 7-1-22 it extends the expiration of Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, and	The lease term is based upon the rent clate by approximately 5 months to 6-3	commencement date. By extending the rent 0-32.
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
(A)	(B)	(A+B)
\$782,599.92	0	\$782,599.92
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
4/5/2021 – 1/4/2032; Rent commencement date 1-1-22	Appx. 3 months extension of rent commencement	6/30/2032
Scope of work: N/A		
Was this contractor selected by competitive pr	ocess? N/A If not,	why not?
• •	,	·
Has this contractor provided these services to	the City before? Yes NoX	
Source of funds: N/A		
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE 1	OBE SBE XO101 ACI	DBE N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction,	design, Airport concession contracts): N/A
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N	N/A	
To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:
Resolution/Rill Number	Data E	ntered

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY - Second Amendment to Lease Agreement with PRRC, LLC

The City leases approximately 210,250 square feet of land at 3300 N. Kalamath, adjacent to Cuernavaca Park, to PRRC for use as a parking lot to be constructed by PRRC.

The existing lease calls for rent to commence upon the earlier of completion of parking lot improvements or January 5, 2022, whichever is sooner. As of June 6, 2022, the improvements have not yet been constructed.

This Second Amendment changes the rent commencement date to the earlier of completion of parking lot improvements or July 1, 2022.

While not part of this amendment, the City intends to exercise its option to terminate this lease on 4/5/2026, as Parks has identified a future Parks use for this land. The City has provided the vendor with this information; however, this option cannot be exercised this far in advance.

Extending the rent commencement date to July 1, 2022 allows PRRC to evaluate its options with respect to the planned parking lot in light of the fact that the City will terminate the lease in 2026.

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:	<u></u>
		Revised 03/02/18